UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2303140185 Fee: $55.00

MECHANIC’S LIEN: Karen A. Yarbrough
CLAIM Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/31/2023 02:43 PM Pg: 10f3

STATE OF ILLINOIS !

L

COUNTY OF Cook }

SHARLEN ELECTRIC COMPANY
CLAIMANT
-VS.

Lake Industrial Park, L 1.C

Lake Industrial Park, L¢P

Baked Buds Company LLC

Reed Illinois Corporation D/B/A P.ced Construction
State Mechanical Services, L.L.C.

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, SHARLEN ELECTRIC COMFANY of Chicago, IL, 60617 County of Cook, hereby files a
claim for lien against State Mechanical Services, L.L.C.; of 535 Exchange Court Aurora, IL, a subcontractor
to Reed 1llinois Corporation D/B/A Reed Construction contractor of 600 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 500
Chicago IL 60661, and Lake Industrial Park, LLC Chicays, JL 60601 Lake Industrial Park, LP
Bannockburn, IL 60015 {hereinafter collecrively referred tu s “owner(s)”} Baked Buds Company LLC
(Party In Interest) Chicago, IL 60607 and any persons claiming an interest in the premises herein and states:

That on 08/15/2022, the owner(s) owned the following described land inths County of Cook, State of I!linois to
wit:

Street Address: Baked Buds 1958 W. Lake Street Chicago, IL 60612
A/K/A: See Attached Exhibit "1" for Legal Description
AK/A: Tax# 17-07-412-021; See Attached Exhibit " 1" For Additional Pin #'s

and State Mechanical Services, L.L.C, was a subcontractor to Reed Illinois Corporation D/B/A Reed
Construction owner's contractor, or in the alternative, Party in Interest’s contractor for the improvement
thereof. In the alternative, contractor contracted to improve the owner’s property with the owner’s authority or
knowing permission. That on or about 08/15/2022, said subcontractor made a contract with the claimant to
provide labor and material for electrical work including but not limited to: conduit installation and
liquidite connections for and in said improvement, and that on or about 10/07/2022 the claimant completed
thereunder al! that was required to be done by said contract.

230142023 mige



2303140185 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said contract:

Original Contract Amount  $7,050.00

Change Orders/Extras $.00
Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $.00
Total Balance Due $7,050.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Seven Thousand Fifty
Dollars and 00/100 ($7,050.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien on said land,
beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and improvements, and on the
moneys or other corsiderations due or to become due from said contractor, subcontractor and/or owner(s) under
said contract.

To the extent permitted by iaxv, 2] waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hereby rsvoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shall not eoerate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this instrument on January 30, 2023,
EN ELE C COMPANY

Willizm Cullen, President

Prepared By and Mail To:

SHARLEN ELECTRIC COMPANY
9101 S. Baltimore

Chicago, IL 60617

YERIFICATION

State of IL
County of Cook

The affiant, William Cullen, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the affiant is Fiesident of the
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim tyn and know§ the contents thereof; and that all the

statemnents therein contained are true. M

William Cullen, President
Subscribed and sworn before me this January 30, 2023.

otary Public’s Signature

s OFFICIAL SEAL :
REENA L PIETRASZAK

230142023 mige NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/17/24

MMWWMM’MMAJE

L
EREA LT TN AI]

3



2303140185 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

v EXIHBIT!
Legal Description of Real Kstig

Lots 11 and 12 in James J.. Reyionl's Subdivision of the Sewthwest i#d of Biock 45 in
Canai Tristees’ Subdivision in Secuon 2, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Iilinois. - |

Lets 13; 14, and 1.5 in Reynold’s Subdivision of the Southwest, 174 of Biock 45 in Canal
Trustees' Subdivision in- Section 2, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, in Copk County, IHinois.

“The Wizt 24 feet of Lot 16 in Reynold's Subdivisivn of the Southwest 1/4:0f Block 43 in
Canal Trustees Subdivision in Section 7, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Mevidian, i Cook County, {llinois.

Lot 16 (except te West 24 feel thereof) of Lot 17 and thai part West of the East 9 feet
thereof of Lot 18 Reynold’s Subdivision of the Southwest 14 of Block 45 in Canal Trustees®
Subdivition in Seetion 7, Towrship 39 Noh, Range 14 East of the Thizd Principal Merididh, in
Cook County, IMlinais.

Lot I9-and Lot 18 (exccpt the Weit 24 fest) und the West 172 of Lot 20'in Reynold's
Sibdivision of ihie. Southwest 174 -of Bleck 45 in Capal Trustees' Subdivision. in Section 7,
Township 39 North, Range 14 Fast of the Thicd Principal Meridian, in.Cook County, Iilinois.

Permanent Index Numbers:  17-07-812-024; 17-07-412423; 1 7-07-412-024;
17-07:412-025; 1 7:07-412-0%0: and 12-07-412-027
11-07- 4t - 922,

Common Address: 19321958 West Lake Strect, Chicapd, Nlinois 60612-2424

230142023 mige



